Hospice Rate Calculations
Rate Change Effective October 1, 2016

Formula: Wage Component x Wage Index + Other Component = Rate

From CMS via Reg. Info. Letter>

CMS Unadjusted Medicaid Rates

Revenue
Code

Hospice Service

Daily Rate

Wage
Component

Other
Component

651

Routine Home Care (Days 1-60)

$190.80

$131.10

$59.70

651

Routine Home Care (Days 61+)

$150.01

$103.07

$46.94

551 or 561

Service Intensity Add-On

$40.21

$27.63

$12.58

652

Continuous Home Care

Full Rate = 24 hrs of care /
$40.21 hourly rate

$965.01

$663.06

$301.95

655

Inpatient Respite Care

$179.97

$97.42

$82.55

656

General Inpatient Care

$734.94

$470.44

$264.50

Wage Index 2017

MSA Code

Sioux Falls — Minnehaha/Lincoln McCook/Turner

Rapid City — Pennington/Meade/Custer

All Others — Non-urban SD

Sioux City, IA — Union/Dixon/ Dakota/Woodbury/Plymouth
Rural MN - Luverne, MN

Rural NE

Hospice Facility

0.8000
0.8841
0.8032
0.8622
0.9020
0.8451
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Ascera Care Hospice, Sioux Falls

Avera At Home, Sioux Falls

Avera At Home, Aberdeen

Avera At Home, Mitchell

Avera At Home, Yankton

Avera At Home, Milbank

Avera At Home, Pierre

Brookings Health System, Brookings
Compasionate Care Hospice, Sioux Falls
Good Shepherd, Hendricks, MN

Hospice of Siouxland, Sioux City, IA
Hospice of Siouxland, South Sioux City, NE
Huron Regional Medical Center, Huron
Prairie Lakes Hospice, Watertown
Pipestone County Medical, Pipestone, MN
Rapid City Regional, Rapid City

Sanford Hospice, Sioux Falls

Spearfish Regional Hospital, Spearfish
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